03-16-2000 FORM **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC(  $\forall \mathsf{FFT}$ (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101290106 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater base record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KIMOTO CO., LTD. Name: Yoshihisa KIMURA Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes XXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2-19-1, Shinjuku, Assignment Assignment Merger Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan □ Security Agreement Change of Name City:\_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP:\_\_\_ □ Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: 25 FEB 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2/25/2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 02 FC:500 me:\_ George Worldud 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_ 40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ XXX Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: LORUSSO & LOUD 8. Deposit account number: 3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

George A. Loud

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0055

29 FEB 2000

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

|                                     | In consideration of the sum of in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,  |  |  |   |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|
| Inventor(s) full name(s)            | Yoshihisa KIMURA   |  |  |   |
|                                     | hereby sell, assign and transfer to KIMOTO CO., LTD.   | •  |  |   |
| Assignee<br>Name and<br>Address     | of 2-19-1, Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan   |  |  |   |
|                                     | (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled  EASY ADHESION FILM FOR TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE THIN FILM   |  |  |   |
| Title of Invention                  | EASY ADHESION FILM FOR TRANSP  | ARENT CONDUCTIVE T   | HIN FILM   |   |
|                                     | which application was  |  |  |   |
| Complete                            | (a) executed by the undersigne   | d on the 25th  | _ day of _ Feb   | <b>X</b> <u>X</u> 2000                        |
| either<br>(a) or (b)                | (b) filed on theda   | y of19   | _, Serial No   |   |
|                                     | It is hereby authorized and requall of said Letters Patent, when granted Further, it is agreed that, when a Assignee, the undersigned will execute reissue patent applications; execute possible which said Assignee shall coproper patent protection. | ed, to said Assignee. requested, without cha- ute all divisional, cont all rightful other pape | rge to but at the extinuing, substitute, ters; and generally d | pense of said<br>renewal, and<br>o everything |
| _                                   | Signed at  |  |  |   |
| Date                                | this 25th day of February  | , 2000   |  |   |
|                                     | INVENTOR(S):   |  |  |   |
|                                     |  | Yoshihisa  | Kimura   |   |
| Inventor(s)<br>full<br>signature(s) |  |  | isa KIMURA   | •   |
|                                     |  |  |  |   |
|                                     | WITNESSES:   |  |  |   |
|                                     | ATSINOBU HIRUSTWA  |  |  |   |
| Witnesses'<br>full<br>Signatures    |  |  |  |   |

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010606 FRAME: 0056